

**M/s Pristine Hotel**  
**Vs.**  
**Suresh Bajaj @ S.K. Bajaj**  
**Civil Suit No. 52 of 2024**

**13.09.2024**      **Present:** Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the plaintiff

**Civil Suit No. 52 of 2024 and OMP No. 620 of 2024**

Defendant/respondent is not served for want of correct address. Let the correct address be furnished and fresh notices be issued to the defendant/respondent returnable within four weeks.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**September 13<sup>th</sup>, 2024**  
**(saurav pathania)**