

M/s Pristine Hotel vs. Suresh Bajaj @ S.K.Bajaj

Civil Suit No. 52 OF 2024.

13.03.2025 Present: None for the plaintiff.

Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate with Mr. K.D.Sood, Sr. Advocate for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the defendant submits that written statement along with reply of application for interim relief has been filed today in the Registry of this Court. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order.

List on 20.03.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

13th March, 2025.
(G.M)