

M/s Pristine Hotel vs. Suresh Bajaj @ S.K. Bajaj

CS No. 52 of 2024

20.3.2025 Present: Mr. N. K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Het Ram,
Advocate, for the defendant.

As per report of the Registry, written
statement and reply to the application filed by the
defendant are lying under objections.

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks
time to re-file the written statement and reply, after
removing of objections.

List on 24.4.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

20th March, 2025
(kck)