

**M/s Pristine Hotel Vs. Suresh Bajaj @ S.K. Bajaj**

**C.S. No. 52 of 2024**

**24.04.2025**

**Present:** Mr. N.K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram,  
Advocate, for the defendant.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff seeks more time to  
file replication. Be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **22.05.2025**.

**( Satyen Vaidya )  
Judge**

**24<sup>th</sup> April, 2025**  
*(sushma)*