

M/s Pristine Hotel vs. Suresh Bajaj @ S.K.
Bajaj

CS No. 52 of 2024

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice
counsel for the plaintiff.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het
Ram, Advocate, for the defendant.

Replication and rejoinder are stated to have
been filed in the Registry. However, the same are not
on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the
same on record.

List on 4.6.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd May, 2025
(kck)