

M/s Pristine Hotel vs. Suresh Bajaj @ S. K. Bajaj

CS No. 52 of 2024

04.06.2025 Present: Mr. N. K. Bhalla, Advocate, for the plaintiff.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the defendant.

Pleadings have been completed. List the matter before the Registrar concerned on 14.7.2025 for admission and denial of the documents.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

4<sup>th</sup> June, 2025  
(kck)