

26.08.2025 Present: Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for the defendant.

Ms. Kusum Chauhdary, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of the defendant and submits that brief has been received only today and she has filed Power of Attorney on behalf of the defendant today in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order. She prays for an adjournment for conducting admission/denial of documents. None is present on behalf of the plaintiff for conducting admission/denial of documents. Let the case be now listed on 19.09.2025 for conducting admission/denial of documents on behalf of the parties.

**Addl. Registrar (Judicial)**

**26.08.2025**

*(Vriti)*