

M/s Pristine Hotel vs. Suresh Bajaj @S. K. Bajaj

CS No. 52 of 2024

16.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sarthak Upadhaya, Advocate, proxy counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Palvi, Advocate, proxy counsel for the defendant.

Admission and denial of documents has been conducted on 19.9.2025.

List for framing of issues on 10.11.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

16<sup>th</sup> October, 2025  
(kck)