

**M/s Pristine Hotel vs Suresh Bajaj@ S.K Bajaj**

**CS No.52 of 2024**

10.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ishneet Rattan, Advocate Proxy Counsel, for the plaintiff.

Mr. Sahil Sharma, Advocate Proxy Counsel, for the defendant.

At the joint request of learned counsel for the parties,  
list the matter for framing of issues on 03.12.2025.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

November 10, 2025  
(meera)