

**Civil Suit No. 52 of 2024**

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ishan Raghuwanshi, Advocate vice  
Mr. N.K.Bhalla, Advocate for the  
plaintiff.

Mr. Trigun Singh Negi, Advocate, vice  
Ms. Kusum Chaudhry, Advocate, for  
the defendants.

Learned counsel for the plaintiff submitted that some documents have not been placed on record and permission is sought by way of moving an application under Order 7 Rule 14 CPC.

It is further submitted that witnesses is to be examined only after the decision of the application.

In view of the above submission, let the application i.e OMP No. 308 of 2026 be listed in the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

**Registrar (Judicial)**

06<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(G.M)